



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 26 of 2025

Saurabh Gupta **Versus** Neha Gupta

21/01/2025	Mr. Uttam Chand, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. T. K. Jha, learned counsel for the appellant. Heard on admission. This is an admitted appeal for hearing. Issue notice to the respondent on payment of process fee as per Rules through both ordinary and registered mode. Call for the record. List this case thereafter. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Uttej	