



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 26 of 2025

Saurabh Gupta **Versus** Neha Gupta

12/09/2025	Mr. Tapan Kumar Chandra, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Vishal Chandravanshi, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Ajay Kumar Chandra, learned counsel for the respondent. Pursuant to order dated 11.08.2025, appellant is present before this Court with his counsel. Let his presence be marked. The respondent is not present before this Court today due to some personal difficulty. At the request of both the counsel for the parties, list this case on 28.10.2025. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
U.K. Raju	