



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 26 of 2025

SAURABH GUPTA *versus* NEHA GUPTA

Division Bench:-

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sachin Singh Rajput

01/04/2026	Mr. Saurabh Gupta, appellant is present in person. Mr. Aishwarya Diwan, counsel for the respondent. Heard on I.A. No.3/2026, application for permission to appear appellant in person. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, I.A. No.3/2026 is allowed and the appellant is permitted to appear in person. List the matter on 4th May, 2026. In the meantime, Registry to delete the name of counsel, who were appearing on behalf of the appellant, from the cause list. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
--------------------------	--

Deepti Jha